(City)

(Last)

(State)

(First)

Mamoura Diversified Global Holding PJSC

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person\*

(Zip)

(Middle)

## FORM 4

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington.	D.C.	20549

# STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

Section obligation	his box if no lo 16. Form 4 or ons may contil ion 1(b).			STAT		ed purs	uant 1	to Section	16(a) o	f the S	BENEFIC ecurities Exch nt Company A	ange Act	of 1934	SHIP	E		mber: d average r response		0.5	
Mubadala Investment Co PJSC												Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)     Director								
(Last) P.O. BOX		First)					Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 4/16/2021							belov	w)		t	elow)		
Street) ABU DH	ABI (	<b>C</b> 0	00000			4. If A	Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)						6	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person  X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person						
(City)	(	State)	(Zip)																	
			Table I	- Non-	Deriv	ative	Se	curities	Acqu	iired,	Disposed	of, or E	Beneficial	ly Owned						
L. Title of S	ecurity (Ins	tr. 3)	Date (Month/Day/Year)   Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)   Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Disposed Of (		3, 4 and 5)	Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)		Form: Direct		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)								
Class A C	ommon St	ock		04/20	)/2021				Code	v	3,578,653	(D)	(6)	(Instr. 3 and 4)		T .		See Explanation of Responses <sup>(1)(4)</sup>		
	ommon St	nek		04/20	0/2021				С		2,738,824	A	(7)	6,317,477		7 I		(5)  See Explanation of Responses <sup>(1)(4)</sup>		
				04/20	7/2021						2,730,024			0,317,47			(5)			
Class A C	ommon St	ock		04/20	)/2021				С		745,392	A	(8)	7,062,869	7,062,869				planation ponses <sup>(1)(4)</sup>	
Class A C	ommon St	ock		04/16	5/2021				P		2,777,777	A	\$18	2,777,777		I		See Explanation of Responses <sup>(2)(3)</sup> <sup>(4)(5)</sup>		
Class A C	ommon St	ock		04/20	)/2021				С		5,963,140	A	(8)	8,740,91	7			Resp	planation ponses <sup>(2)(4)</sup>	
			Tab								Disposed o			Owned						
L. Title of Derivative Security Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security		3A. Deen Executio if any (Month/D	ned n Date,	4. Transa Code ( 8)	action	5. N Deri Sec Acq or D	umber of ivative urities uired (A) bisposed of (Instr. 3, 4	6. Da Expir (Mon		cisable and Date	vertible securities  7. Title and Amount Securities Underlyin Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	Derivative Security Security Instr. 5)  Benefic Owned Following Reporter		10. Ownersl Form: Direct (D or Indire (I) (Instr.	nip In Be ) Or ct (Ir	L. Nature of direct eneficial wnership nstr. 4)	
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerc	cisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		Transac (Instr. 4)	)				
Series B Convertible Preferred Stock	(6)	04/20/2021			С			3,578,653	3	(6)	(6)	Class A Common Stock	3,578,653	(6)	0		0 I		ee Explanation f Responses <sup>(1)</sup> ()(5)	
Series C Convertible Preferred Stock	(7)	04/20/2021			С		2,307,475		(7)		(7)	Class A Common Stock	2,738,824	(7)	0		0 I		ee Explanation f Responses <sup>(1)</sup> ()(5)	
Series D Convertible Preferred Stock	(8)	04/20/2021			С			745,392		(8)	(8)	Class A Common Stock	745,392	(8) 0		I		ee Explanation f Responses <sup>(1)</sup> ()(5)		
Series D Convertible Preferred Stock	(8)	04/20/2021			С			5,963,140		(8)	(8)	Class A Common Stock	5,963,140	(8)	0		I	of	ee Explanation F Responses <sup>(2)</sup> ()(5)	
		Reporting Person*	<u>C</u>																	
(Last) P.O. BOX	X 45005	(First)	(	Middle)			-													
(Street) ABU DH	ABI	C0	C	00000			-													

P. O. BOX 45005		
(Street) ABU DHABI	C0	UAE
(City)	(State)	(Zip)

### Explanation of Responses:

- 1. MDC Capital Partners (Ventures) GP, LP is the general partner of MDC Capital Partners (Ventures), LP, which directly holds 7.062.869 shares of Class A Common Stock ("Class A Shares"), MDC Capital Partners (Ventures), CP, LP has created an investment committee comprised of four individual members, which has the authority, by affirmative majority consent, to approve all investment and divestment decisions made with respect to MDC Capital Partners (Ventures), LP. Each of the members of the investment committee expressly disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares held by MDC Capital Partners (Ventures), LP.
- 2. Consists of (i) 2,777,777 shares held of record by Fifteenth Investment Company LLC and (ii) 5,963,140 shares held of record by Thirty Fifth Investment Company LLC. Both Fifteenth Investment Company LLC and Thirty Fifth Investment Company LLC are wholly owned subsidiaries of Mamoura Diversified Global Holdings PJSC, which is wholly owned by Mubadala Investment Company PJSC, which is wholly owned by the Government of Abu Dhabi.
- 3. On April 16, 2021, Fifteenth Investment Company LLC acquired 2,777,777 Class A Shares at a price of \$18 per share in connection with Recursion Pharmaceutical, Inc.'s (the "Issuer") initial public offering.
- 4. Because of the relationship among the Reporting Persons, the Reporting Persons may be deemed to own the securities reported herein to the extent of their respective pecuniary interests. Each Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities reported herein, except to the extent of such Reporting Person's pecuniary interest therein, if any.
- 5. Pursuant to Rule 16a-1(a)(4) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), this filing shall not be deemed an admission that the Reporting Persons are, for purposes of Section 16 of the Exchange Act or otherwise, the beneficial owners of any equity securities in excess of their respective pecuniary interests.
- 6. The shares of Series B Convertible Preferred Stock were automatically converted into Class A Shares on a 1-for-1 basis automatically upon the closing of the initial public offering of the Issuer.
- 7. The shares of Series C Convertible Preferred Stock were automatically converted into Class A Shares on a 1-for-1.1869 basis automatically upon the closing of the initial public offering of the Issuer.
- 8. The shares of Series D Convertible Preferred Stock were automatically converted into Class A Shares on a 1-for-1 basis automatically upon the closing of the initial public offering of the Issuer.

9. The Reporting Persons are jointly filing this Form 4 pursuant to Rule 16a-3(j) under the Exchange Act.

/s/ Samer Halawa, Chief Legal Officer, Mubadala Investment 04/20/2021 Company PJSC (9) /s/ Samer Halawa, Chief Legal 04/20/2021 Officer, Mamoura Diversified Global Holdings PJSC (9)

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.